Illinois law.

Section 1501.602  Approval of Capital Projects 

a)	Requests for approval of State-funded capital projects shall be submitted to ICCB on the forms prescribed by ICCB. 

b)	An updated District Site and Construction Master Plan shall be filed with ICCB by July 1 of the year in which the district undergoes its recognition evaluation.  The purpose of the plan is to apprise ICCB of possible primary site new construction and secondary site acquisition/construction plans for the next five years throughout the district.  The plan should be updated, as needed, to ensure that any project submitted for approval has been reflected in the district plan on file with ICCB at least two months prior to submission of the project.  Any primary site new construction or secondary site acquisition/construction projects must be reflected in the plan in order to receive consideration for approval.  The plan, at a minimum, shall consist of a map of the district showing the location of all facilities owned by the district or leased for a period exceeding five years and a narrative describing the district's: 

1)	Current permanent facilities where additions are planned. 

2)	General plans for future site acquisition or acquisition/construction of permanent facilities either on the primary site or secondary sites.  The location may be identified in terms of the general geographic area within the district. 

3)	Proposed schedule for acquiring additional sites, constructing additions to existing facilities, or acquiring/constructing new permanent facilities. 

4)	The intended use of all proposed site acquisitions and facility acquisition/construction. 
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